08-21-2003 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RE⁽ Docket No.: (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ΤI Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 575-61 TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please a original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Cantar/Polyair of Illinois, Inc. Name: <u>Cantar/Polyair Inc.</u> Internal Address: 258 Attwell Drive Individual(s) Street Address: Toronto, Ontario, Canada M9W 5B2 Association ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership _____ State: ___ ZIP: ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other __ □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ✓ Yes Execution Date: July 18, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ✓ Yes Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,964,579 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike 08-2461 State: NY ZIP: 11791 City: Syosset DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /20/2003 ECOUPER 00000179 1964579 1 FC:8521 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Harrington Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CANTAR/POLYAIR OF ILLINOIS, INC. is the owner of record of trademark applications and registrations set out in the attached Schedule I ("Assigned Marks")

AND WHEREAS, CANTAR/POLYAIR INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 258 Attwell Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9W 5B2, has acquired from the said CANTAR/POLYAIR OF ILLINOIS, INC., the whole right, title and interest for the U.S.A. in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Assigned Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said CANTAR/POLYAIR OF ILLINOIS, INC. confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said CANTAR/POLYAIR INC., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest for U.S.A. in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Assigned Marks, the same to be held by the said CANTAR/POLYAIR INC., as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the said CANTAR/POLYAIR OF ILLINOIS, INC., had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 18th day of July, 2003.

CANTAR/POLYAIR OF ILLINOIS, INC.

Rv.

(Office held:

SCHEDULE I

Registrations

MARK	REG. NUMBER		
AVALANCHE	2,321,774		
CYGNET	2,328,289		
FULL MOON	2,491,232		
MAGNUM	2,434,800		
MAGNUM FORCE	2,368,671		
MASTERMIND	2,329,264		
SANDSTORM	2,326,388		
SHERLOK-IT'S ELEMENTAL	2,318,299		
SPLASH LINE	1,964,579		
SPLASH PAK	1,964,580		

Applications

MARK	SER. NO.		
Full Moon L.E.D. Watercolor Series	78/212,984		

Common Law 1 rademarks	
CHANNEL LOK	
CRYSTAL CLEAR	
DECKHAND	
DECKMATE	
DIRTBAG	
EARTHWORKS	
ENDURA	
GIBRALTAR	
LASER	
LENSLOK	
SANDTRAP	
SIDEKICK	
SPIRAL FLO	
TRACKER	
TRICLOPS	
UNIFLO	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

Cantar/Polyair of

Int. Class:

11

Registration No.:

1,964,579

Illinois, Inc.

Registration Date:

March 26, 1996

MARK:

SPLASH LINE

Docket:

575-61

Dated:

August 1, 2003

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3514

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postpaid in an envelope, addressed to:

Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive,

Arlington, VA 22202-3514

on August 1, 2003,

Signed:

letaisin

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is an executed Assignment document along with a Recordation Form Cover sheet (PTO-1594) for the above-identified registered mark. A check for the required recordation fee of \$40.00 is also enclosed. Please record the enclosed document accordingly and return them to the address set forth below once recordation has been completed.

If any additional fees are due or an overpayment has been made, please charge our Deposit Account No. 08-2461 or credit our deposit account for such sum. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for that purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

08-04-2003

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

176258_1

James F. Harrington

Registration No.: 44,741
Attorney for Applicant

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 (516) 822-3550 JFH:jp

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

Cantar/Polyair of

Int. Class:

11

Registration No.:

1,964,579

Illinois, Inc.

Registration Date: March 26, 1996

MARK:

SPLASH LINE

Docket:

575-61

Dated:

August 1, 2003

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postpaid in an envelope, addressed to:

Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive,

Arlington, VA 22202-3514

on August 1, 2003,

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is an executed Assignment document along with a Recordation Form Cover sheet (PTO-1594) for the above-identified registered mark. A check for the required recordation fee of \$40.00 is also enclosed. Please record the enclosed document accordingly and return them to the address set forth below once recordation has been completed.

If any additional fees are due or an overpayment has been made, please charge our Deposit Account No. 08-2461 or credit our deposit account for such sum. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for that purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Registration No.: 44,741 Attorney for Applicant

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 (516) 822-3550 JFH:ip

176258 1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of: Cantar/Polyair of Illinois, Inc. Int. Class: 11

Registration No.: 1,964,579 Registration Date: March 26, 1996

MARK: SPLASH LINE Docket: 575-61

Dated: August 1, 2003

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3514

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postpaid in an envelope, addressed to:

Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington,

VA 22202-3514

on_August 1, 2003

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq. of Hoffmann & Baron, LLP, 6900 Jericho Turnpike, Syosset, New York, 11791 is designated as Cantar/Polyair Inc.'s representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the above-referenced mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

ames F. Harrington

Registration No.: 44,741
Attorney for Applicant

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 (516) 822-3550 JFH:jp

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket	No.:
--------	------

TRADEMARKS ONLY

575-61

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	V	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United Sta			lease record	the attached original o	locuments or copy t	hereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies 			2. Name a	and address of recei	ving party(ies):	-
Cantar/Polyair of Illinois, In	c. yry ;	The second secon				
			Name:	Cantar/Polyair Inc	•	
		(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	Internal	Address: 258 Attr	well Drive	
☐ Individual(s)	_	sociation	Street A	Address: Toronto,	Ontario, Canada N	M9W 5B2
General Partnership	☐ Lir	mited Partnership	City:		State:	ZIP:
□ Corporation-State □ Corporation □ Corporation						
Other			1	vidual(s) citizenship ociation		
Additional names(s) of conveying par	ty(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No		eral Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:			1	ited Partnership		
	□ Me	erger		poration-State		
☐ Security Agreement		nange of Name	1	er		
Other		-	If assigne	ee is not domiciled in the	United States, a dome	estic
			designation		☑ Yes	□ N
Execution Date: <u>July 18, 2003</u>				tions must be a separate Il name(s) & address(es)	_	□ N
4 Application number/a\ ar	istration sumb	vare(e):				
4. Application number(s) or reg		iers(s).		D.T. 1 1.D.	-1-4	
A. Trademark Application No.(s	s)			B. Trademark Re	gistration ivo.(s)	
			1,964,579)		
		Additional numbers	' D Y	′es 🏿 No		
F. N	o whom some	- MARK		umber of application	s and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ations involved:		1	
Someoning accomone chodic	. 55				W. A. W. V. V.	
Name: Charles R. Hoffman	ın, Esq.		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.0)0
Internal Address: HOFFM	ANN & BARO	N, LLP		,		
			⊠ End	closed		
			│ │	thorized to be charg	ed to deposit acco	ount
			8 Donosi	it account number:		
Street Address: 6900 Jeric	ho Turnpike		o. Deposi	it account number:		
	_		08-246	61		
City: Syosset	State: N	Y ZIP: 11791	-			
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	ACE		
O. Chalamant and signature						
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge	e and belief. tl	ne foregoing inforn	nation is true	and correct and an	y attached copy is	a true copy
of the original document.		Λ	2 11			-
James F. Harrington		Unm	Je Har	ungto	8-1-0	23
Name of Person Sig	gning		Signatu	ure	Date	
•	_	nber of pages including	g cover sheet, a	attachments, and TRA	DEMARK	
RECORDED: 08/0					06 FRAME: 0	225